Declaration of Asset and Liabilities by Shri Ravi Shankar Prasad

Union Minister for Law & Justice and Electronics & Information Technology

Statement of Asset & Liabilities as On 31.03.2018

1	Name Designation	RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD Union Minister of Law & Justice and Electronics & Information Technology
2.	Father's Name	Late Shri Thakur Prasad
3.	Spouse Name Designation	Smt. Maya Shankar Professor, Patna University, Patna
4.	Permanent Address	42, East Boring Road, Kavi Raman Path, Patna-800001
5.	Delhi Address	21, Mother Teresa Crescent, New Delhi – 110011
6.	Date Of Taking Oath	26 th May 2014
7.	Dependent Children	No Dependent Children

DECLARATION

I Ravi Shankar Prasad hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief as on 31.03.2018.

Yours sincerely,

01														
Signature.	 ***	* *	 4	 *		٠.	* *	•		٠.	4	٠	٠.	

A. I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Subdivision and Village in which property is situated.	 a) Agricultural Land 71,75,149, 203, Kerakat, Nihalapur, Distt. Janupur Uttar Pradesh b) Non- Agricultural Land C-134, Sector-Sigma, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh c) One flat on the plotted housing at Bldg No. 9, Mandakini (NRI Colony), New Delhi
(2) Details of property:	
(a) House and buildings and their present value	c) Total Area 254.74 Sq mts. Built up area 202 Sq.mts Rs. 2,75,00,000/- approx
b) Lands and their present value	a) 1.366 Hectare approx Rs. 4,50,000/- approx b) 500 Sq.mts (total land area) Rs. 95,00,000/-approx
(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	a) beneficiary b) owner c) owner
(4) whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with another person, share of property held	N/A
(5) If not held in member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	N/A
(6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired). Any other relevant information which the	b) By purchase c) By Purchase
person from whom acquired).	

II. Details of movable property

Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/ stock markets/companies/financial institutions/	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts)
insurance policies etc	(a) IOB, G.K-II, New Delhi (SB a/c 072501000055556) Rs.55,,26,548.14
	(b) SBI, Parliament Street, New Delhi (SB a/c 10023819270) Rs.1,54,04,574.16
	(c) ICICI Bank, New Delhi (SB a/c 000701058536) Rs. 11,67,404.00
	(d) Standard Chartered Bank, New Delhi

- (SB a/c 52410218657) Rs. 45,72,486.90/-
- (e) SBI, Boring Road, Patna (SB a/c 10748971423) Rs.4,20,957.73
- (f) PPF a/c no-10749164689 with SBI, Boring Road Patna Rs. 19,59,498.00
- g) Canara Bank, Boring Road, Patna (SB a/c1967101000424) Rs.31,668.33
- h) Punjab National Bank, Boring Road, Patna (SB a/c no 2910000100196960) Rs. 47,133.00
- (i) Investment in RDP no 31645674205 with SBI, Parliament Street, New Delhi Rs. 24,12,448.00
- (j) Investment in RDP no 072504501500165 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs. 22,99,777.00
- (k) Investment in RDP no 072504501500164 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs. 82,67,547.00
- (I) Investment in RDP no 072504501502092 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs. 79,52,120.00
- (m) Investment in RDP no 072504501502093 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs. 73,06,757.00
- (n) Investment in RDP no 072504501500163 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs.67,15,108.00
- (o) Investment in RDP no 072504501500355 with IOB, GK-II, New Delhi Rs. 1,20,37,861.00
- 2) Details of investment in Bonds debentures/ shares and units in companies/ Mutual funds and others and amount
- a) Aditya Birla Sun Life Medium Term Plan Rs.1,36,49,622.00
- b) Franklin India Credit Risk Fund Growth Rs.39,37,890.00
- c) HDFC Credit Risk Debt Fund Regular-Growth Rs. 51,25,804.00

- d) ICICI Prudential Medium term bond Fund Growth Rs. 59,40,390.00
- e) ICICI Prudential Credit risk fund -Growth Rs. 29,41,452.00
- f) IDFC Super Saving Income Fund Investment Plan Growth –Regular Plan Rs. 67,50,239.00
- g) Kotak Medium term Fund Rs. 1,50,95,032.00
- h) Aditya Birla Sunlife Equity Fund Rs. 14,39,574.00
- i) SBI Dual Advantage Fund Regular Growth Rs. 30,13,050.00
- j) Tata Hybrid Equity Fund Growth Rs. 29,43,143.00
- k) Tata Perpetual Bond 40,00,000/-
- I) L&T Liquid Fund Rs. 40,02,206.56/-
- m) Franklin India Short term Income Plan-Growth Rs. 18,34,773.40.00
- n) ICICI Prudential Flexible Income Fund Rs.40,01,365.86.00
- o) Bonds (IFCI) Rs. 30,000.00
- p) Debenture Rs. 1750.00
- q) Mutual Fund UTI Master gain Rs. 10,000.00
- r) Sahara Multiplus Rs. 2,54,156.00
- s) Kotak Standard Multicap Fund Rs.19,69,236.00
- t) HDFC Midcap Opportunities Fund Rs.14,75,862.00
- u) Franklin India Dynamic Accrual Fund Rs. 70,79,600.00
- 3) Details of investment in Insurance policies
- (a) LIC Pension Plan no 515901014 Rs. 10,65,300.00
- (b) Bajaj Allianz pension plan Policy no.

	0320597753 Rs.45,00,000.00
	(c) SBI Life Wealth Assurance Policy no. 55006475906 Rs.40,00,000.00
	d) LIC Policy no 511875624 (Sum assured) Rs. 2,00,000.00
	e) LIC Policy no 511078308 (Sum Assured 1,00,000.00)
	f) LIC Policy no 513774434 (Sum assured) Rs. 83000.00
	4) Jewellary
	Gold 20 gm Rs. 62,000/- approx Furniture, Fixtures & computers etc.) Rs. 11,62,456.00
(2) Make model (and also registration No. in	Vehicle
(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	Vehicle a)Toyota Fortuner SUV (Year 2010) DEL 4C NE 5118 (b) Honda Accord Car (Year 2007) DL 4C AH 3759 (c) Scorpio SUV (Year 2011) BR 01 PC 3636
(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	Vehicle a) By purchase b) By purchase c) By purchase
(4) Purchase price of the property	Vehicle a) Rs.22,00,000.00 b) Rs. 16,00,000.00 c) Rs. 10,70,513.00
(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	Purchase
(a) personal savings	Yes
(b) other sources	For Honda Accord: Vehicle Loan from SBI, Parliament House, New Delhi (loan already closed)
(6) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish	NIL

III. Details of liabilities to public financial Institutions /Central Government and State Governments

(1) Details of loans raised from	NIL
Banks/Companies/ Financial	
institutions/Central/State Governments	
(8) Amount of loans raised in each case	NIL
(9) The period for which these loans	NIL
were raised in each case	

B. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by my spouse

1. Name of spouse	Dr. (Smt.) MAYA SHANKAR
(in block letters)	
2. Husband's name	SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD
Permanent address	42, East Boring Road, Kavi Raman Path,
	Nageshwar Colony, Patna
4. Delhi address	21, Mother Teresa Crescent,
	New Delhi -110011

I. Details of immovable property

NIL

Name of the State, District, Sub-division and	N/A
Village in which property is situated	
(2) Details of property	N/A
(a) House and buildings and their present	N/A
value	
(b) Lands and their present value	N/A
(3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary	N/A
Whether held jointly or severally. If property	N/A
held	*
jointly with member, share of property held	
If not held in spouse's own name, state in	N/A
whose name	
held and his/her relationship with the	
spouse.	
How acquired	N/A
(whether by purchase, lease, mortgage,	
inheritance,	
gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and	
name of	
person from whom acquired).	
Any other relevant information which the	N/A
member may like to mention.	

II. Details of movable property

(1) Description of the property (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/ stock markets/companies/financial institutions/	Details of deposit in Bank accounts (FDRs. Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts) SBI, Boring Road, Patna (SB a/c
insurance policies etc.)	10748990286) Rs.1,85,585.92 b) PPF a/c no 10749170353 with SBI Boring Road, Patna Rs. 1,28,139.59
	c) Allahabad Bank, University Branch Patna (SB a/c 20245362236) Rs. 6,03,067.52
	d) PPF a/c no 20245384964 with Allahabad Bank Rs. 1,59,000.72

	e) Union Bank of India, Frazer Road, Patna (SB a/c 300202010003057) Rs. 70,984.00
	f) HDFC Bank, Boring Road, Patna (SB a/c 02351000100647) Rs. 30,109.00
	g) Investment in FDR no 35407893775 with SBI, Patna, Rs.11,00,702.00
	h) Investment in FDR no 35407894087 with SBI, Patna, Rs. 11,00,702.00
	i) Investment in FDR no 35407894430 with SBI, Patna, Rs. 11,00,702.00
	j) Investment in FDR 35407894633 with SBI, Patna, Rs. 11,00,702.00
	k) Investment in FDR 35407894780 with SBI, Patna, Rs. 11,00,702.00
	l) Investment in FDR no 35407892477 with SBI, Patna, Rs. 11,00,702.00
	m) Investment in FDR no 50300145744662 with HDFC, Boring Road, Patna Maturity value Rs. 2,34,303.00
	Details of investment in Insurance policies
	a) LIC Policy no 596316678 Rs. 58,734/- annual premium (sum assured Rs. 5,00,000.00)
	b) Bajaj Allianz Policy no. 0202047878 Rs. 2,46,700.00
	3) Jewellary Gold 550 gm Rs.17,00,000.00 approx
	Furniture, fixture & other Household items) Rs. 1,90,000.00
(2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.	Honda City Car (Year 1016) BR 01 CW 0222
(3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)	By purchase
(4) Purchase price of the property	Rs. 11,50,000.00
In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed	N/A
(a) personal savings	Yes
	<u> </u>

(b)	other sources	N/A
(6)	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	owner
(7)	Whether held jointly or severally	Account mainly in the name of daughter Aditi Shankar when mother Dr. (Smt.) Maya Shankar is a joint. SBI, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi Sb a/c no. 10749058309 Rs.3,46,497.43
	y other relevant information which the per may like to furnish	

C. Information regarding immovable and movable properties held by dependent children Not Applicable

- 1. Name of the Member's dependent children (in block letters)
- 2. Father's/Husband's name
- 3. Permanent address
- 4. Delhi address

I. Details of immovable property

N/A

- (1) Name of the State, District, Sub-division and Village in which property is situated.
- (2) Details of property
- (a) House and buildings and their present value
- (b) Lands and their present value
- (3) Whether held as owner or beneficiary.
- (4) Whether held jointly or severally. If property held jointly with member, share of property held.
- (5) If not held in child's own name, state in whose name held and his/ her relationship with the child.
- (6) How acquired (whether by purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance, gift or otherwise with date of acquisition and name of person from whom acquired).
- (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention.

II. Details of movable property

N/A

- Description of the property

 (i.e. car/motorcycle/jewellery/investments in banks/ stock markets/ companies/financial institutions/ insurance policies etc.)
- (2) Make, model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where necessary.
- (3) Mode of acquisition (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)
- (4) Purchase price of the property
- (5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed
 - (a) personal savings
 - (b) other sources

- (6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary
 (7) Whether held jointly or severally
 (8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish

DECLARATION

I Ravi Shankar Prasad hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief

Date:

Signature (Ravi Shankar Prasad)